((l CARRARO &7 bairs

CARRARQOIL

Unigrade Lub ISO 46

Hydraulic oil with antiwear properties.

Descrizione Vantaggi
Unigrade Lub ISO 46 is formulated with carefully 1 sibili
selected base oils, and high quality additives that * Excellent demu s'1b1 1ty )
improve its resistance to aging and oxidation ° Ve.:ry googl corroslon protection .
stability. Provides excellent corrosion protection » High ageing stability / .hlgh oxidation stability
on ferrous and non-ferrous materials. ¢ Good antiwear protection
. e Low foaming
Specifiche
e DIN 51524 p. 2" - HLP Applicazioni
e ISO 6743-4 - HM ) )
e Denison HF 1. HF 2. HF o Unigrade Lub ISO 46 can be used in all types of
o VickersI 286—,S M 2’950_3 mobile and fixed hydraulic units where the use of
e Cincinnati Macl,line P68, P69, P70 an HLP hydraulic oil is recommended.
e US Steel 127, 136
Caratteristiche
ISO Viscosity Grade 46
Classification I1SO 6743-4 HM

Density, kg/m3
Kinematic Viscosity:
at 40°C, cSt

at 100°C, ¢St
Viscosity Index
Flash Point COC, °C
Pour Point, °C

ASTM D1401: Demulse, mins

IP 146 Foaming Tendency:
Sequence I
Sequence I
Sequence I

0.875
46
6.9
105
210
_24

6

30/0

20/0
15/0

Page 1of 1



