

CARRARCOIL

Unigrade Lub ISO 46

Hydraulic oil with antiwear properties.

Descrizione

Unigrade Lub ISO 46 is formulated with carefully selected base oils, and high quality additives that improve its resistance to aging and oxidation stability. Provides excellent corrosion protection on ferrous and non-ferrous materials.

Specifiche

- DIN 51524 p. 2^ HLP
- ISO 6743-4 HM
- Denison HF 1, HF 2, HF 0
- Vickers I 286-S, M 2950-S
- Cincinnati Machine P68, P69, P70
- US Steel 127, 136

Vantaggi

- Excellent demulsibility
- Very good corrosion protection
- High ageing stability / high oxidation stability
- Good antiwear protection
- Low foaming

Applicazioni

Unigrade Lub ISO 46 can be used in all types of mobile and fixed hydraulic units where the use of an HLP hydraulic oil is recommended.

Caratteristiche

ISO Viscosity Grade	46
Classification	ISO 6743-4 HM
Density, kg/m³	0.875
Kinematic Viscosity:	
at 40°C, cSt	46
at 100°C, cSt	6.9
Viscosity Index	105
Flash Point COC, °C	210
Pour Point, °C	-24
ASTM D1401: Demulse, mins	6
IP 146 Foaming Tendency:	
Sequence I	30/0
Sequence I	20/0
Sequence I	15/0